# HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 156 by Representative Schexnayder

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, at the end of line 2, delete "28:4" and at the beginning of line 3, delete "(B)(6),
  911(6)" and insert "28:911(6)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3 after "(2) and (E)," delete "R.S. 36:4(B)(1)(e),"

### 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, delete lines 4 and 5 and insert "39:15.3(B)(1), 15.4(B)(2), and 15.5(B)(2), R.S.
40:1058.3"

### 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 10 On page 1, line 7, after "and (1)," delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 8 through
- 11 10 and at the beginning of line 11, delete "49:1054.1(A)(introductory paragraph), 1301," and 12 insert "R.S. 49:1301"
- 12 insert R.S. 49:1301

### 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, line 15, after "and 918," delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 16 through 18 and insert "R.S. 36:4(B)(14), 259(D)(2), (M),"

# 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 1, line 19, after "610(B)(9)" delete "and (10)"

### 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, line 3, after "39:332.1, R.S." delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
of line 4, delete "1003(2), 1005, 1058.3(C)(4)," and insert "40:1058.3(C)(4),"

# 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>

On page 2, at the end of line 4, delete "R.S." and delete line 5 and insert "Chapter 46 of Title
46"

### 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

- On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, delete "R.S. 49:1051 through 1054 and 1055 through 1057,"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 2, line 13, delete "advisory council for the program of early identification" and at the beginning of line 14, delete "of hearing impaired infants,"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 31 On page 2, line 15, delete "Concordia Parish Port Commission,"

### Page 1 of 4

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 2 On page 2, line 17, after "Bio-Fuel Panel," delete the remainder of the line and delete line
- 3 18 and insert "Louisiana"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 5 On page 2, line 19, delete "Louisiana Environmental" and delete line 20
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 2, line 25, delete "Prescription Monitoring Program Advisory" and at the beginning
   of line 26, delete "Council,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 10 On page 3, delete lines 8 through 27
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 12 On page 4, at the beginning of line 1, change "Section 3.(A)" to "Section 2.(A)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 14 On page 6, at the beginning of line 7, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 16 On page 6, delete lines 10 through 12
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 18 On page 6, at the beginning of line 14, change "Section 6.(A)" to "Section 4.(A)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 20 On page 6, at the beginning of line 28, change "Section 7." to "Section 5."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 22 On page 7, at the beginning of line 1, change "Section 8.(A)" to "Section 6.(A)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 24 On page 8, at the beginning of line 21, change "Section 9.(A)" to "Section 7.(A)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 26 On page 9, line 5, after "by the" delete "<u>secretary of</u>" and delete line 6 and insert 27 "<u>commissioner of agriculture and forestry.</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 29 On page 9, line 23, change "secretary" to "commissioner"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 31 On page 10, line 7, delete "secretary of the Department of Revenue" and insert 32 "<u>commissioner</u>"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26

- On page 10, delete lines 12 through 28 and delete page 11 and on page 12, delete lines 1
  through 14
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 5 On page 12, at the beginning of line 16, change "Section 12.(A)" to "Section 8.(A)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 13, delete lines 17 through 27 and delete page 14 and on page 15, delete lines 1
  through 5
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 10 On page 15, at the beginning of line 7, change "Section 15.(A)" to "Section 9.(A)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 12 On page 15, at the beginning of line 21, change "Section 16.(A)" to "Section 10.(A)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 14 On page 16, at the beginning of line 11, change "Section 17." to "Section 11."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 16 On page 16, at the beginning of line 15, change "Section 18.(A)" to "Section 12.(A)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 18 On page 16, at the beginning of line 23, change "Section 19." to "Section 13."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 20 On page 16, at the beginning of line 26, change "Section 20." to "Section 14."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 22 On page 16, delete line 29 and delete page 17 and on page 18, delete lines 1 and 2
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- On page 18, at the beginning of line 4, change "Section 22.(A)" to "Section 15.(A)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 26 On page 18, at the beginning of line 21, change "Section 23." to "Section 16."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- On page 18, at the beginning of line 24, change "Section 24." to "Section 17."
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 30 On page 18, at the beginning of line 27, change "Section 25." to "Section 18."

#### Page 3 of 4

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 40

- 2 On page 19, between lines 23 and 24 insert the following:
- 3 "C. The provisions of Subsection B of this Section shall not apply to any
   4 board which is responsible for the administration of any statewide retirement fund
   5 held in trust for the benefit of its participants and which retirement fund is not the
   6 direct financial responsibility of the state."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 8 On page 20, at the beginning of line 10, change "Section 26." to "Section 19."